From: jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2016 12:06 AM
To: Richard Kahn
Subject: Re: Estimate from ISLAND RIGGING & HYDRAULICS, INC,

ok no real choice

=div class="gmail_quote">0n Tue, Aug 9, 2016 at 4:19 PM, Richard Kahn <}
<maitto S > rote:

IRH reduced their quote of 24=784.68 by 10% however now we are told that it was for parts only and did n=t
include labor of 5,950 and oil disposal and replacement 650 for a total =ost of 28,906.21

Bosco believes that we are best served with IRH insta=ling and is concerned about potential down time using
another vendor

=div>Lead time 3-4 for part then down 1 week for install

Please a=vise

Thank you

Richard Kahn
HBREK Associates Inc.

New York, NY 10022

tel 212-971-1306=/a>

fax 646-350-0954 <tel:646-350-0954>
cell 917-414-7584 <tel:917-414-7584>

Begin forwarded message:
From: =ill Hague _-::mailtn_:»
Subject: Re: Estimate=from ISLAND RIGGING & HYDRAULICS, INC.

Date: August 9, 2016 at 2:33:16 PM EDT

To: Richard Ka=n _-:mailm:_:-

</=iv>
It is my opinion that IRH should do the work.

€=A0 They have the staff, tooling and sway with the boatyard and we ha=e a warranty or at best, someone to
hold accountable for the finished prod=ct.

EFTA_R1_01557760
EFTA02455260



On Aug 9, 2016, at 13:38, Richard Kahn 4G - ot

please review and co=ment

additionally are you comfortable installing or shall we have IRH =o?
please advise

thanks

Richard Kahn

HBREK Associates Inc.

575 Lexin=ton Avenue 4th Floor

New York, NY 10022

tel 212-971-1306 <tel:212-=71-1306>

fax =a href="tel:646-350-0954" value="+16463500954" target="_blank">646-3=0-0954
cell 917-414-7584 <tel:917-414-7584>

Begin forwarded message:

From: Bill Hague <N -
Subjec=: Re: Estimate from ISLAND RIGGING &=mp; HYDRAULICS, INC.

Date: August 9, 2016 at 2=43:15 PM EDT

-b>Tos Richard Kahn <[~

The answer is =
it is likely we can find another vendor, but the value is lost =o the details.
In order for them to perform the tas=, we would likely have to decommission the barge and
measure, then report.=, Then wait for the product then install....
Any g=in would be lost in the details and would seem a fruitless exercise. =IMO

On Au= 9, 2016, at 13:40, Richard Kahn <} GG
<mailto: I, - /rote:

is there any other vendor that can do this =ork?

Richard Kahn

HBRK=Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor

MNew York, NY 100=2

tel 212-971-1306 <tel:212-971-1306>
fax 646-350-0954 <tel:646-350-0954>
cell 917-414-7584 <tel:917-414-758=>
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<=div>
Begin forwarded message:

From: <=span>Ann Rodriquez </ IIIIININGGGEGEGEGEE < it o . -

Subject: Fwd: Estimate=from ISLAND RIGGING & HYDRAULICS, INC.

Date: August 8, 2016 at 5=03:48 PM EDT

To: <=b>Rich Kahn < < -t I >

Ann R.

Begin forwarded message:

From: "lay Gallagher&quo=; <jay@isl=ndriggingvi.com -c:mailtc_

Date: August 8, 2016 at 5:03:25 PM ASTCc: <RGN
<mailto N > >

Subject: Estimate from ISLAND=RIGGING & HYDRAULICS, INC.

<f=pan>

Dear Ann :=

Here is the estimate. | took off 1=% for the parts. Other costs are best
estimate

<=panz

Feel free to contact us if yo= have any questions.

We look forward to w=rking with you.

Sincerely,

Jay Gallagher

ISLAND RIGGING & HYDRA=LICS, INC.
340-774-6833 <tel:340-774-6833>

=/div>
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=br=

®=A0 please note

The information conta=ned in this communication is

confidential, may be attorney-client privi=eged, may

constitute inside information, and is intended only for

th= use of the addressee. It is the property of

JEE

Unauthorized use, d=sclosure or copying of this

communication or any part thereof is strict=y prohibited

and may be unlawful. If you have received this

communic=tion in error, please notify us immediately by

return e-mail or by e-mas=l to jeevacatio=@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com>, and

destroy this communication and all copies thereof,<=r=including all attachments. copyright -all rights
reserved
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